## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.	10/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teneros, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Ongoing Operations, LLC	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 218	
City:	Maugansville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21767-0218	

Name:	Teneros (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Ongoing Operations, LLC	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 218	
City:	Maugansville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21767-0218	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7363365
Patent Number:	7363366

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)359-8580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-359-7300

Email: RBFamiglio@FamiglioAssociates.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Famiglio

Address Line 1: FAMIGLIO & ASSOCIATES

PATENT REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0701 OP \$80,00 7363365

501430030

	P.O. Box 1999 Media, PENNSYLVANIA 19063-8999	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4587-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Famiglio, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Release of Patent#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025762 FRAME: 0702

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Cay Conak

By He Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 27th

day of <u>October</u>, 2010.

LYNDA COLLETTA
Commission # 1771348
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm Spissocci 1, 2011

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notary Seal)

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 12/22/2010**